



Bridgestone Corporation Public Relations Department 1-1, Kyobashi 3-chome Chuo-ku, Tokyo 104-8340 Japan Phone: +81 3-6836-3333 Fax : +81 3-6836-3184

## Notice regarding Completion of Cancellation of Treasury Stock

**Tokyo (January 19, 2018) –** The Company today announced that, as resolved at the Board of Directors meeting held on February 17, 2017, it completed the cancellation of Treasury Stock pursuant to Article 178 of the Companies Act on January 19, 2018.

<ul><li>(1) Kind of shares cancelled</li><li>(2) Total number of shares cancelled</li></ul>	Common shares of the Company 51,565,900 shares of Treasury Stock of the Company (% of issued shares prior to the cancellation (not included Treasury Stock); 6.9%)
(3) Effective date of the Cancellation	January 19, 2018
(Reference) The number of issued shares after the Cancellation	761,536,421 shares

## About Bridgestone Corporation:

Bridgestone Corporation, headquartered in Tokyo, is the world's largest tire and rubber company. In addition to tires for use in a wide variety of applications, it also manufactures a broad range of diversified products, which include industrial rubber and chemical products and sporting goods. Its products are sold in over 150 nations and territories around the world.